_							1)5
.π P ^{2*} O-1594	RECORI	06	-23-2000	ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN		RCE
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp~4/94)					ratest and Tradema	ik Omce	
35453	- in the second of Posts	10	1387904		ainal Danimonto a		
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Pare.	ا هر	1001304	ied on	ginal Documents o	r copy thereo	·T.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Industrias Negromex, S.A. de C.Y.			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DYNASOL ELASTOMEROS, S.A. DE C.V.				
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-(Mexico) ☐ Other ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partn			Internal Address: Street Address: Carretera Tampico-Mante Km. 28.5 Altamira, C.P. 89600, Tamaulipas MEXICO City: State: ZIP:				
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ᢓ	3 No	☐ Individual(s) c	itizenshin	ı		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Association General Partnership				
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merger	- 1	Limited Partne				}
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			◯ Corporation-(Mexico) ☐ Other				
☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: May 9, 2000			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Application number(s) or	patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
			1,066,5	517			
			1,000,0	- , ,			-
							1
			attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		dence	6. Total number of a		ns and		
concerning document sh	iould be mailed:		registrations invol	lved:		1	1
N. D. M. O. Album		-					
Name: David S. Abrams Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ 40.00				
internal Address.							
			☐ Authorized to be	charged	to deposit accou	nt	
Street Address: 1300 19 th Street, N.W. Suite 600			8. Deposit account number:				
City: Washington State	e: D.C. ZIP: 20036		(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page it	f paying by deposit a	ccount)	
			,				
6/23/2000 DNGUYEN 00000077 106	.6517 D	O NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
1 FC:461	40.00 UP						
9. Statement and signature) .					•	
To the best of my knowled	ge and belief, the foregoir	ng informa	tion is true and correct a	and any at	tached copy is a tr	ue copy of th	e
original document.	/	// /	1////		, 1	2/-	1
David S. Abrams	, · • ·	Vhd 1	1. Cyllin		6/8	100	
Name of Person Signing] Total number of pages inclu	Signa ding cover s		cument:	2 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

WHEREAS, Industrias Negromex, S.A. de C.V., a Mexican corporation with a principal business address at Bosque de Ciruelos 180, Bosque de las Lomas, Mexico, D.F., 11700, Mexico (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,066,517 and the mark SOLPRENE in the United States for use in connection with "plastomers in particulate form" (hereinafter called the "Mark");

WHEREAS, DYNASOL ELASTOMEROS, S.A. DE C.V., a Mexican corporation with a principal business address at Carretera Tampico-Mante Km. 28.5, Altamira, C.P. 89600, Tamaulipas Mexico (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefore in the United States, together with the business goodwill symbolized by the mark.

INDUSTRIAS NEGROMEX, S.A. DE C.V.

Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors

Dated: Mexico, City 9 May, 2000.

RECORDED: 06/08/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0052